
D:\Technical\15\15-J-3 

 
 
 

 
 

Odisha Geo

DISPOSAL OF UNDSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES
Tender Reference No:_

  
 Director, Odisha Geo-spatial Data Centre (O.G.D
invites online bids under two bid systems 
for the disposal of the following unserviceable motor vehicles in ONE lot. 
 

Lot Sl.No. Vehicle Make and Number
1 1 Mahindra Jeep 

2 Mahindra Jeep
3 Tata Truck No. ORX

 
 The details of e-Tender along with complete terms and conditions are available on 
Survey of India website: www.surveyofindia.gov.in
portal i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in/e.procure/app and may be read out carefully before submitting 
the bids. Bids received by offline mode are 
 
Publishing Date 
Bid Submission Start Date 
Bid Submission End Date 
Opening Date 
 
 
 For any queries/clarification on content of Tender documents, you may kindly contact, 
Odisha Geo-spatial Data Centre at phone No. 0674
ors.gdc.soi@gov.in. However, any queries 
relating to CPP portal in general may be directed to CPP portals 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120
4200462, 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005.
 
  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Survey of India 
Odisha Geo-spatial Data Centre 

Bhubaneswar 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
DISPOSAL OF UNDSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES

Tender Reference No:_ 23/16-A-6(Condemnation) 

spatial Data Centre (O.G.D.C.), Survey of India, Bhubanes
invites online bids under two bid systems (Technical bid and financial bid) from reputed firms 
for the disposal of the following unserviceable motor vehicles in ONE lot.  

Vehicle Make and Number Model 
Mahindra Jeep No. ORP-6413 1974 
Mahindra Jeep No. ORP-6415 1974 

Tata Truck No. ORX-3643 1981 

Tender along with complete terms and conditions are available on 
www.surveyofindia.gov.in (for reference only) as well as on the NIC 

https://eprocure.gov.in/e.procure/app and may be read out carefully before submitting 
the bids. Bids received by offline mode are not acceptable.  

25.08.2020 (15:00 hrs) 
26.08.2020 (10:00 hrs) 
18.09.2020 (17:00 hrs) 
21.09.2020 (10:00 hrs) 

For any queries/clarification on content of Tender documents, you may kindly contact, 
spatial Data Centre at phone No. 0674-2303155/1455

. However, any queries relating to the process of online submission of bids 
relating to CPP portal in general may be directed to CPP portals 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120

4001005. 

       
      O.G.D.C. Bhubaneswar. 

DISPOSAL OF UNDSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES 

.C.), Survey of India, Bhubaneswar 
financial bid) from reputed firms 

Qty 
1 
1 
1 

Tender along with complete terms and conditions are available on 
(for reference only) as well as on the NIC 

https://eprocure.gov.in/e.procure/app and may be read out carefully before submitting 

For any queries/clarification on content of Tender documents, you may kindly contact, 
3155/1455 or write to 

relating to the process of online submission of bids 
relating to CPP portal in general may be directed to CPP portals 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120-

 DIRECTOR, 
O.G.D.C. Bhubaneswar.  

 



D:\Technical\15\15-J-3 

 
Terms & Conditions:- 
 
1. Unserviceable motor vehicles pertaining to O.G.D.C., Survey of India, Bhubaneswar as given 
 in Annexure-A1 will be sold out on “As is where is what basis” to the highest offered bidder. 
 
2. The interested bidders will have to send the DD/BG only to tune of Rs. 12400/- (Rupees 

Twelve thousand and four hundred only) as security/EMD in favour of E&AO, O.G.D.C. and 
payable at Bhubaneswar to the following address.  

 
 

The Director, 
Odisha Geo-spatial Data Centre (O.G.D.C.), 

Survey of India, 
Survey Bhawan, PO: R.R. Lab., 

Bhubaneswar-751013 
ODISHA 

 
3. The EMD should reach Odisha Geo-spatial Data Centre (O.G.D.C.) Survey of India, 

Bhubaneswar before the date of opening of the tender otherwise the bid will be considered as 
nonresponsive. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder except first highest 
bidder and second highest bidder.  

4. The unserviceable motor vehicles can be inspected on any working day from 08.08.2020 to 
28.08.20 between 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM in the premises of DIGITAL SURVEY COMPLEX 
(O.G.D.C), Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar.  

5. The entire sale/bid value with applicable taxes shall be deposited by the highest bidder within 
15 days from the date of issue of sale letter. 

6. The possession of unserviceable motor vehicles will be given to highest bidder on the receipt 
of full amount of bid value after completing all the formalities.  

7. The highest bidder/purchaser will have to remove the unserviceable motor vehicles within 15 
working days at their own cost from the date of issue of sale letter to the highest bidder.  

8. In case, if the highest bidder does not lift the unserviceable motor vehicles within 15 working 
days, the bid security/EMD deposited by him shall be forfeited without any communication. 
Thereafter, unserviceable motor vehicles will be offered to the second highest bidder at the 
price offered by highest acceptable bidder.  

9. The highest bidder will have to deposit GST @ 18% or as applicable on the entire bid amount 
with the concerned authority and the deposit slip shall be submitted in the O.G.D.C. before 
seeking for gate pass to lift the unserviceable motor vehicles.  

10. In case of any dispute arise relating to any aspects of this contract between two parties the 
decision of the Director O.G.D.C. shall be final and binding on the successful/highest bidder. 

11. In case the date of opening of tender is declared as a holiday on any account, the opening will 
be taken place on the next working day.  

12. Entire items will be disposed of in ONE lot as mentioned in the e-Tender notice.  
13. The Director, O.G.D.C. reserves the rights to cancel the e-tender bids without assigning any 

reason thereon.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



D:\Technical\15\15-J-3 

14. DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLOADED ON THE PORTAL IN TECHNICAL BNID ARE AS 
UNDER  

 
a. EMD in favour of E&AO, O.G.D.C. payable at Bhubaneswar amounting Rs. 12400/- 

(Rupees Twelve thousand and four hundred only) 
b. GSTR registration certificate. 
c. Tender acceptance letter (Annexure-B). 
d. Undertaking for non-blacklisting firm and non-registration of criminal case.  
e. Scanned copy of latest ITR of the firm.  
f. Scanned copy of undertaking that the firm will not sublet/transfer the contract to any 

other firm.  
 
15, PRICE BID:- The price bid shall be filled on-line as per BOQ-Bill of Quantity in ONE lot 

as in given excel format with this tender. The offline financial bids will not be accepted in any 
case.  

 
  

DIRECTOR, 
      O.G.D.C. Bhubaneswar 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



D:\Technical\15\15-J-3 

 
Annexure-A 

 
 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

LIST OF UNSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES. 
 
 

Lot No. Description of the item Unit Book Value (Rs.) Base Price (Rs.) 
1 Unserviceable Motor Vehicles Per Lot 2,08,905/- 1,24,000/- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



D:\Technical\15\15-J-3 

 
Annexure-B 

 
TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 
(Enclose with Technical Bid) 

 
To 
 The Director, 

Odeisha Geo-spatial Data Centre (O.G.D.C.), 
Survey of India, 
Survey Bhawan, PO: R.R. Lab., 
Bhubaneswar-751013 
ODISHA 

 
 Dated_________________ 
 
Sub:  e-TENDER FOR SALE OF UNSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES – 

Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender.  
 
Tender Reference No:_ 23/16-A-6(Condemnation)____________ 
 
Dear Sir, 
 

1. I/We have downloaded the tender document(s) for the above mentioned 
“Tender/Work” from the website(s) namely: 
__________________________________________ as per your advertisement given 
in the above mentioned website(s).  

2. I/We hereby certify that I/we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender 
documents from Page No. 1 to l8 (including all documents like Annexure(s), 
schedule(s) etc), which form part of the contract agreement and I/We shall abide 
hereby by the terms/conditions/clause contained therein.  

3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/organization too 
have also been taken into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter. 

4. I/We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above mentioned tender 
document(s) /corrigendum(s) in its totality/entirely.  

5. In case any provisions of this tender are found violated then your 
department/organization shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy be at 
liberty to reject this tender/bid including the forfeiture of the full said ‘Earnest Money 
Deposit’ absolutely.  

 
 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 
 

(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 


